1	KAMALA D. HARRIS			
2	Attorney General of California DIANN SOKOLOFF			
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General CARTER OTT			
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 221660	Deputy Attorney General		
-	1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor	1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor		
5	P.O. Box 70550 Oakland, CA 94612-0550			
6	Telephone: (510) 622-2219 Facsimile: (510) 622-2270			
7	E-mail: Carter.Ott@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Complainant			
8				
9	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS			
10	FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
11	. 			
12	In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Case No. 1	001582		
13	Against:			
14	THE BEAUTY WORLD COSMETOLOGY NOTICE	OF WITHDRAWAL OF ENT OF ISSUES		
15	Application for Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited			
16				
J	_ _			
17	Respondent.			
17 18				
	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:	Private Postsecondary Education		
18	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 1. On or about September 27, 2013, the Bureau for	·		
18 19	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 1. On or about September 27, 2013, the Bureau for ("Bureau") received an Application for Approval to Operate	an Institution Non-Accredited from		
18 19 20	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 1. On or about September 27, 2013, the Bureau for ("Bureau") received an Application for Approval to Operate The Beauty World Cosmetology Academy USA ("Responde	an Institution Non-Accredited from nt"). On January 22, 2016, the		
18 19 20 21	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 1. On or about September 27, 2013, the Bureau for ("Bureau") received an Application for Approval to Operate The Beauty World Cosmetology Academy USA ("Responded Bureau sent Respondent a Notice of Denial of Application for	an Institution Non-Accredited from nt"). On January 22, 2016, the or Approval to Operate. On March		
18 19 20 21 22	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 1. On or about September 27, 2013, the Bureau for ("Bureau") received an Application for Approval to Operate The Beauty World Cosmetology Academy USA ("Responded Bureau sent Respondent a Notice of Denial of Application for 12, 2016, Respondent submitted to the Bureau a letter requesting the second seco	an Institution Non-Accredited from nt"). On January 22, 2016, the r Approval to Operate. On March ting an administrative hearing.		
18 19 20 21 22 23	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 1. On or about September 27, 2013, the Bureau for ("Bureau") received an Application for Approval to Operate The Beauty World Cosmetology Academy USA ("Responded Bureau sent Respondent a Notice of Denial of Application for 12, 2016, Respondent submitted to the Bureau a letter requesed. 2. On or about June 23, 2016, Joanne Wenzel, Chief.	an Institution Non-Accredited from nt"). On January 22, 2016, the or Approval to Operate. On March ting an administrative hearing.		
18 19 20 21 22 23 24	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 1. On or about September 27, 2013, the Bureau for ("Bureau") received an Application for Approval to Operate The Beauty World Cosmetology Academy USA ("Responded Bureau sent Respondent a Notice of Denial of Application for 12, 2016, Respondent submitted to the Bureau a letter requese 2. On or about June 23, 2016, Joanne Wenzel, Chief Postsecondary Education, solely in her official capacity, filed	an Institution Non-Accredited from nt"). On January 22, 2016, the r Approval to Operate. On March ting an administrative hearing. If of the Bureau for Private I Statement of Issues No. 1001582.		
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 1. On or about September 27, 2013, the Bureau for ("Bureau") received an Application for Approval to Operate The Beauty World Cosmetology Academy USA ("Responded Bureau sent Respondent a Notice of Denial of Application for 12, 2016, Respondent submitted to the Bureau a letter requese 2. On or about June 23, 2016, Joanne Wenzel, Chief Postsecondary Education, solely in her official capacity, filed 3. The basis for withdrawing the pending Statemen	an Institution Non-Accredited from nt"). On January 22, 2016, the r Approval to Operate. On March ting an administrative hearing. f of the Bureau for Private I Statement of Issues No. 1001582.		
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 1. On or about September 27, 2013, the Bureau for ("Bureau") received an Application for Approval to Operate The Beauty World Cosmetology Academy USA ("Responder Bureau sent Respondent a Notice of Denial of Application for 12, 2016, Respondent submitted to the Bureau a letter requese 2. On or about June 23, 2016, Joanne Wenzel, Chief Postsecondary Education, solely in her official capacity, filed 3. The basis for withdrawing the pending Statement July 20, 2016, the Bureau's counsel received, via U.S. Mail,	an Institution Non-Accredited from nt"). On January 22, 2016, the r Approval to Operate. On March ting an administrative hearing. f of the Bureau for Private I Statement of Issues No. 1001582.		

1	4. WHEREFORE, IN THE INTERESTS OF JUSTICE, Statement of Issues No.	
2	1001582 is hereby withdrawn without prejudice.	
3		
4		
5	DATED: 1/25/16	
6	JOANNE WENZEL Chief	
7	Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education Department of Consumer Affairs	
8	State of California Complainant	
9	GP201 (000200	
10	SF2016900308	
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20 21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27	,	
28		
	2	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES
In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Against The Beauty World Cosmetology Academy USA